# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Metro, Inc. ) d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro for Approval of ) a Transportation Electrification Portfolio )

Case No. ET-2021-0151

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Missouri West Inc. d/b/a as Evergy Missouri West for Approval of a Transportation electrification Portfolio

Case No. ET-2021-0269

### **STAFF RECOMMENDATION**

)

)

**COMES NOW** the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, by and through the undersigned counsel, and states it has reviewed the revised tariffs, as substituted, and recommends the following tariff sheets be approved for service on or after March 31, 2022.

For Evergy Missouri Metro:

# <u>Filed</u>

PSC MO. No. 7 Second Revised Sheet No. 16

PSC MO. No. 7 Original Sheet No. 52-52A PSC MO. No. 7 Original Sheet No. 53-53C

For Evergy Missouri West:

# **Filed**

PSC MO. No. 1 First Revised Sheet No. 154

PSC MO. No. 1 Original Sheet No. 159-159.1 PSC MO. No. 1 Original Sheet No. 160-160.3

# **Canceling**

PSC MO. No. 7 First Revised Sheet No. 16

# **Canceling**

PSC MO. No. 1 Original Sheet No. 154

Respectfully submitted,

### <u>/s/ Nicole Mers</u>

Nicole Mers Deputy Counsel Missouri Bar No. 66766 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65012 (573) 751-6651 (Telephone) (573) 751-9285 (Fax) Nicole.mers@psc.mo.gov

Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been emailed to all parties and/or counsel of record on this 15th day of March, 2022.

# /s/ Nicole Mers

### **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

### **OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

In the Matter of the Application of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro for	) )	<u>Case No. ET-2021-0151</u>
Approval of a Transportation Electrification	)	
Portfolio	)	
In the Matter of the Application of Evergy	)	
Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri	)	Case No. ET-2021-0269
West for Approval of a Transportation	)	
Electrification Portfolio	)	

### AFFIDAVIT OF SARAH L.K. LANGE

STATE OF MISSOURI	)	
	)	ss.
COUNTY OF COLE	)	

**COME NOW** Sarah L.K. Lange, and on their oath declare she is of sound mind and lawful age; that she contributed to the foregoing pleading; and that the same is true and correct according to her best knowledge and belief, under penalty of perjury.

Further the Affiants sayeth not.

Sarah L.K. Lange

#### JURAT

Subscribed and sworn before me, a duly constituted and authorized Notary Public, in and for the County of Cole, State of Missouri, at my office in Jefferson City, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2022.

Notary Public